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Michigan Archers Association

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

ONEW DOREMEWAL DATE ! !
MAME PHOME ( )

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

emiail

¥OU MUST BE A MEMEER OF A CLUB/SHOP AND REGIOMNAL ASSOCIATION, WHICH 15 CHARTERED WITH M.AA.

REGIOMAL
CLUB/SHOP ASSOCIATION

FOR ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMEBERS, PLEASE IDENTIFY SPOUSE AND, IF ¥OUTH, BIRTH DATE.

ADD ON: GENDER BIRTH DATE (youth only)

I T e T e B T St

M.AA FEES: FIRST MEMEBER IN FAMILY, INCLUDING MAGAZINE $50.00
SPOUSE OR 1°" ADD UNDER AGE 18: $14.00
2 ADD UNDER AGE 18: 5900
ALL ADDITIONAL ADDS UNDER AGE 18 {per child only) $9.00
INDEPENDENT YOUTH UNDER AGE 18 (per child only); $25.00

THESE FEES INCLUDE YOUR MEMEBERSHIP INTO THE NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION.

I T e T e B T St

MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO: NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

MAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO: Michigan Archers Association
1979 N. Reed Rd.
Effective: 10/20/2045 Sanford, MI. 48657 |



Marked 3D - Mid-Thumb Bowman June 26 or 27, 2021

Name Score 11's POINTS Name Score 11's POINTS
AFFS SMFS
State Record: 648/48 State Record: 629/39
¢ Mindy Schmidt 640 50 c Dave Lamparski 644 50
Kevin
2 Julie Kaufman 606 49 2 Harnphanich 635 49
3 Gina Conley 592 48 3 Mike Schoch 606 48
Jennifer Boros 559 47 Michael 599 Guest
AMBHFS SPFFS
State Record: 636/52 No Previous Record
Dan Decker 628 Guest Debra Sieloff 563 Guest
c Jereme Reeths 621 50
2 Mike Lantzy 591 49 SSMBHFS
State Record: 643/43
AMFS c Jerry Tesch 640 50
State Record: 656/56 Ron Mifflin 598 Guest
c Jacob Miller 654 54 50 Bob McGee 556 Guest
Chris Osmon 644 Guest
Gary Lauzon 636 Guest SSMFS
2 Bill 635 49 47 State Record: 601/28
Scott Mazza 625 Guest c GregFishaw 600 50
3 Austin Loynes 621 46 Bruce Osmum 160 Guest
Shawn Martin 593 21 45
SSPMFS
MSFFSL State Record: 640/44
No Previous Record C Jeff Hunt 645 50
c Carol Wedge 339 50 2 Tim Loynes 591 49
MSMBHFS
No Previous Record
Dave
¢ McLauchlan 520 50

PMFS

No Previous Record

C Rocky 652 54 50

SMBBR
No Previous Record
c Steve Oakley 542 50
2 ScottBills 519 49
SMBHFS
State Record:
SMBHFS c Todd Boros 615 50
SMBHFS 2 DanReed 603 23 49
SMBHFS 3 Roger Saddler 590 48



Target Championships—OQOakland County
Sportsmen’s Club August 7 and 8, 2021

Sat X's Sun X's Total X's Points

DIV/Style

AFFS ¢ Julie Kaufman 870 30 565 15 1435 45 50
AFFS 2 Mindy Schmidt 865 26 565 12 1430 38 49
AFFS 3 Jennifer Martindale 846 19 540 6 1386 25 48
AFFS Gina Conley 802 5 505 2 1307 7 47
AFFS Jennifer Boros 799 8 519 3 1318 11 46
AFFSLR Annette Skoog 780 6 510 5 1290 11 Guest
AMBBR Matt Reesman 651 1 383 4 1034 5 Guest
AMBHFS ¢ Travis Johnson 879 29 578 20 1457 49 50
AMBHFS 2 Jereme Reeths 877 30 551 9 1428 39 49
AMBHFS 3 Mike Lantzy 856 25 550 7 1406 32 48
AMFS ¢ Justin McLain 887 48 583 25 1470 73 50
AMFS 2 Bill McGlinchey 895 52 574 17 1469 69 49
AMFS 3 Brian Martindale 888 39 577 16 1465 55 48
AMFS Austin Loynes 875 34 572 13 1447 47 47
AMFS John Potter 879 41 565 10 1444 51 46
AMFS Matthew Mankowski 858 19 554 10 1412 29 Guest
AMFS Ryan Phelps 858 26 539 10 1397 36 45
AMFS Brian Welch 843 22 554 9 1397 31 44
AMFS Nils Pruzinskis 829 6 538 5 1367 11 43
AMFSLR Matthew Garcia 748 9 442 0 1190 9 Guest
AMFSLR Josh Collom 623 1 403 2 1026 3 Guest
PMFS ¢ Scott Scherer 895 52 582 19 1477 71 50
PMFS 2 Rocky Cummins 890 49 587 15 1477 64 49
CFBB Sidney Rockoff 690 6 393 1 1083 7 Guest

CFBHFS ¢ Madisyn Eastabrooks 875 42 581 20 1456 62 Guest

CFFS ¢ Isabella Nelson 891 44 585 25 1476 69
CFFS 2 Sadie Welch 850 29 574 22 1424 51
CFFSLR ¢ Imani Gathaiya 616 3 335 1 951 4
CMFS Levi Luczak 857 29 566 22 1423 51 Guest

CMFSLR Adyoth Sural 435 5 262 0 697 5 Guest



MSMBBR c Bill Bean 681 1 366 3 1047 4 50

MSMFS ¢ Bob Webb 870 28 561 7 1431 35 50
MSMFS 2 Walt Moyer 850 13 547 12 1397 25 49
MSMFS 3 Rod Cook 830 17 511 5 1341 22 48
MSMFS George Coward 823 7 504 5 1327 12 47
MSMFS Larry Martin 801 13 522 5 1323 18 46
MSMFS John Smith 804 10 486 4 1290 14 45
MSMFS Al May 784 15 481 1 1265 16 44
MSMFSL ¢ Tom Booth 779 10 476 4 1255 14 50
MSMFSLR Larry Rondo 593 5 367 0 960 5 Guest
SMBBR ¢ Scott Bills 798 11 485 2 1283 13 50
SMBBR 2 Steve Oakley 783 5 496 4 1279 9 49
SMBBR 3 Jim Powell 771 5 443 3 1214 8 48
SMBHFS ¢ Todd Boros 846 20 543 13 1389 33 50
SMFS ¢ Micheal Ros 880 31 563 16 1443 47 50
SMFS 2 Dave Solgat 872 33 563 7 1435 40 49
SMFS 3 Dave Lamparski 859 26 558 8 1417 34 48
SMFS Mike Schoch 785 5 489 2 1274 7 47
PSMFS ¢ Kevin McLain 872 32 573 12 1445 44 50
SSFFS ¢ Lora Smith 825 13 533 3 1358 16 50
SSMBBR David Nesbitt 721 6 0 0 721 6

SSMBHFS c¢ Jerry Tesch 882 44 580 23 1462 67 50
SSMBHFS 2 Phillip Russo 768 4 484 6 1252 10 49
SSMFS ¢ Perry Russo 823 15 533 5 1356 20 50
SSMFS 2 Mike McGinnis 796 8 505 3 1301 11 49
SSMFS 3 Greg Fishaw 787 6 527 3 1314 9 48
PSSMFS ¢ Dave Barnsdale 875 28 581 22 1456 50 50
PSSMFS 2 Joe Kapp 876 37 578 11 1454 48 49
PSSMFS 3 Jeff Hunt 879 41 570 14 1449 55 48
PSSMFS Tim Loynes 838 11 540 9 1378 20 47
SSMTrad c¢ Bob Ayotte 526 0 246 1 772 1 50
YAFFS ¢ Siya Gupta 859 22 544 6 1403 28

YAFFS 2 Sarah Miller 843 12 557 10 1400 22



YAFFS

YAMFS
YAMFS

YAMFSLR

YFFS

YFFSLR

YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS

Brooke Patrician 851
¢ Ethan Williams 852
2 Andrew Schonberger 843
Siddharth
¢ Muralidharan 505
¢ Adeline Williams 852
Aara Kulkarni 539
¢ Wyatt Welch 879
2 Ethan Cellarius 852
3 Josh Michalski 830
Ben Dondonan 813
James Weadock 756

21 527 1378 28

14
13

555
541

1407
1384

22
23

274 779

25 543 10 1395 35

301 840
28
22
11
12
4

564
545
528
514
503

—_
N

1443
1397
1358
1327
1259

40
26
15
14
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Your Benefits as a Member of

Michigan Bow Hunters Association
* The MBH News, keeps you informed of
upcoming events and activities, provides a
constant update on pending legislation, plus
a variety of interesting, hunting tales by MBH
members.
* An opportunity to participate in member
award programs for game harvested and
organization service recognitions.
* Participation at the annual MBH Spring
Awards and Banquet. This is our premier
social event of the year.
* Participation at our annual Michigan Bow
Hunters Rendezvous, held each July, MBH
organized hunts such as rabbit hunts, carp
shoots, hog hunts, 3D Challenge, and the
Fred Bear Memorial Sihlouette Broadhead
shoot.
* Participation in the MBH Triple Crown
which consists of the 3D Challenge, Ren-
dezvous 3D, and the Fred Bear Memorial
Broadhead shoot.
* Immediate notification of legislation or
game law changes which affect bowhunters
through the MBH News and email alerts.

www.michiganbowhunters.com
and find us on Facebook

[ Membership Application for
IMichigan Bow Hunters Association
I

Name

First Inthial Last

Phone ( )

Signature
Paying with MasterCard or VISA?

Card # EXp.

1YR 3YR 5YR 10YR
J825 US$70 JA$115 8210

< $10 Individual Youth
(age 17 and under with no parent member)

Memberships include subscription to Michigan Bow Hunter News

All Memberships are Family Memberships

dNew 2 Renewal

Make checks payable to, and mail to:
Michigan Bow Hunters Association
10114 Smith Rd, Gaines, Ml 48436




Shooter of the Year—2021

NAME

Leah McCarroll

Katie Tallmadge
Sarah Venditti

Mindy Schmidt
Julie Kaufman
Monica Martin

Gina Conley

Anne Falk
Jennifer Boros

Jennifer Martindale
Ashley Thornton Murdock

Charity Little

Rodney Harper
Frank Cherro

Mike Lantzy
Jereme Reeths
Christian Bollon

Andrew Tufts
Travis Wuber
Travis Johnson

Tim DeMott

Tony Heath
Heath VanDyke
Shawn Martin

Austin Loynes
Jacob Miller
Brian Welch

Randy Willavize
Chris Dums

Justin McLain

Bill McGlinchey
Phillip Varner
Ken Martin
Ryan Phelps
Chris Pawley

Alex Richards

Travis Johnson

Brandon Wright

Jeremy Dunn

DIV/Style FITA NFAAID420 OD

AFBBR

AFBHFS
AFBHFS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AFTRAD

AMBBR
AMBBR

AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

49
48

49
47
48

50

50

50

48
50

49

47
46

46
50
42
45
44

47

48

39
49

50

50
49

50
47
49

48

46

50
49

48
50
47
49

46
50
44
45
43

48

50

50
48
49

50

50

47

46

50

49
48

38
50

42

39

47

45

37

49

48

49
50

48

49
50

49

50

47

48

3D

50
49

48

47

49
50

46
50

FH Target
49 49
50 50
47
46
48
50 48
49
49
50
49 47
44
50 50
49
45

Total

50

149
97

346
341
146
143
98
93
48
46

100

150
49

339
249
142
98
50
50
49
48
47
46

321
200
180
132
126
100
96
94
93
93
76
49
49
48
48

SOy

SOy

SOoY



Dennis Foreback
Brian Martindale
Kevin Harnphanich
Nathan Minnich
John Potter
Shawn Martin
Kaleb Stonehouse
Ryan Burch
Shane Casper
Nils Pruzinskis
Jake Lakosky
Jason Wood
John Hollar

John Tam
Michael Plummer

Mark G. Helsel

Steven Burton
Steve Oakley
Ken Martin
John Hollar

Carol Wedge

Bill Bean

Dave Mclachlan
Michael Koskey
Douglas Palomaki

Bob Webb
George Coward
Ronald Hall
Larry Martin
Walt Moyer
John Smith
Terry Kozlowski
Glenn Campbell
Douglas Palomaki
John T. Lemanski
Jim Rau
Rod Cook
Doug Palomaki
Michael Koskey

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

AMFSLR
AMFSLR

AMLB

AMTRAD
AMTRAD
AMTRAD
AMTRAD

MSFFSL

MSMBBR

MSMBHFS
MSMBHFS
MSMBHFS

MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS

43

41

49

50

49

49
45
46

44
50

48

47

47

50
50

49
50

50

49
48
50

50
48
49

46

44

43

41
40

50

50

49
48

50
49

50
48

49

45

50

50

50
47
49
48

46

50

50

48

50

49
50

48

47

48

46

43

50

50
47

46
49
45
44

48

48
48
47
46
46
45
44
43
43
43
41
41
40

99
50

50

99
50
49
48

200

50

299
146
50

249
235
144
143
99
91
88
50
49
48
48
48
47
47

SOoY

SOoY

SOY



Al May
Pat Reis

Tom Booth

Tom Burton
Robert Fenton

Rocky Cummins
Derrick Poet
Scott Scherer

Kevin MclLain

Jeff Hunt
Tim Loynes
Dave Barnsdale
Joe Kapp
Rick Hotchkiss

Tammy Foreback
Juliet Sherrick

Shelley Saxwold
Sondra Casper

Brenda Mangold

Jim Powell
Steve Oakley
Scott Bills
Chris Church
Christopher Prout

Dan Reed
Dennis Foreback
Tim DeMott
Todd Boros
Tony Heath
Roger Saddler
Scott Hanson
Mike Lantzy

David Lamparski
Michael Schoch
Michael Ros

MSMFS
MSMFS

MSMFSLR

MSMTRAD
MSMTRAD

PMFS
PMFS
PMFS

PSMFS

PSSMFS
PSSMFS
PSSMFS
PSSMFS
PSSMFS

SFBHFS
SFBHFS

SFFS
SFFS

SFFSLR

SMBBR
SMBBR
SMBBR
SMBBR
SMBBR

SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS

SMEFS
SMFS
SMEFS

43

49

50
49

49
48
50

50

50

50

48
47
50

49

48
44
43

50

50

50
48
49

49
50

50

49
50

49

50
49

48

46
45
48

50

50
48
49

50

50

49

50

50

49

48

50

49

47
43
45

45

50
48
49

48
49
50

50

50
46
49

50

50
49

50
49

49

50

48

50
48

50
49
47
48

50
46

50

50

49

50

47
45
48

50

49

50

50

48
47
50
49

48
49
50

50

48
47
50

45
43

50

149
50

149
99
50

100

346
335
295
99
46

149
50

200
49

50

295
198
149
49
49

196
144
100
100
98
98
50
48

336
318
283

SoY

SOy

SOoY

SOY



Dave Solgat
Jeff Kohler
Doug Lifford
Mark Wojtkowiak
Rich O'Dell
Kevin Harnphanich
Dave Becker
Mark Oliver
Scott Hanson
Bob Fleury
Lyle Stowe
Jeff Page
Rob Yarger

Rich Tiberg

Ken Rienas
Steve Oakley
Mark Wade

Dan Reed
Chris Church

Lora Smith
John Warren

Jerry Tesch
Wayne Selby
Dan Reed
Charley Stephenson
Phillip Russo

Greg Fishaw
Joel Beckman
Perry Russo
Mike McGinnis
Carl Aho
Art Bode
Jerry Christensen
DaviD Waack
Art Bock
Charley Stephenson

Gary Martin
Michael Vrooman

Chris Church

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SMFSLR

SMTRAD
SMTRAD
SMTRAD
SMTRAD
SMTRAD

SSFFS

SSMBBR

SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

SSMFSL

SSMTRAD

SSMTRAD

46
45
47
50
49

42

50

49
50

48
47

50

46
49
50

48
45

47

43

50

50
49
49

47

50

50

49

50

50
49

50
48

50

48
50
49

46

50

50

50

50

49

46

50

48

49

47

50

50

48

47

50

50

50

48

50
49

49

50

50

50

49

46

44

50

50

50

49

49

50

50

49

48

50
49

243
192
145
50
49
49
49
47
47
46
46
44
42

200

149
50
49
48
47

150

50

250
50
50
49
49

288
198
150
147
146
93
49
47
47
43

50

149

50

SoY

SoY

SOy



Michigan Archers Association

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION
ONEW OBEMEWAL DATE d /!
MAME PHOME ( ]
ADDRESS
CITY STATE ZIP
email

¥OU MUST BE A MEMBER OF A CLUB/SHOP AND REGIOMAL ASSOCIATION, WHICH IS CHARTERED WITH M.AA.

REGIONAL
CLUB/SHOP ASS0CIATION

FOR ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMEBERS, PLEASE IDENTIFY SPOUSE AND, IF YOUTH, BIRTH DATE.

ADD ON: GENDER BIRTH DATE (youth only)

B T e e

M.A.A FEES: FIRST MEMEER IN FAMILY, INCLUDING MAGAZINE S50.00
SPOUSE OR 1% ADD UNDER AGE 18: $14.00
2" ADD UNDER AGE 18: 900
ALL ADDITIONAL ADDS UNDER AGE 15 (per child only) 900
INDEPENDENT YOUTH UNDER AGE 18 (per child only); $2500

THESE FEES INCLUDE YOUR MEMBERSHIP INTO THE NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION.

B T L e L s

MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO: NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

MAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO: Michigan Archers Association
1979 N. Reed Rd.
Effective: 10/20/2045 Sanford, MI. 48657 |



Michigan Archers Association

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION
OWEW O BENEWAL DATE ! !
MAME PHOME ( )
ADDRESS
CITY STATE ZIP
email

¥OU MUST BE A MEMBER OF A CLUB/SHOP AND REGIOMAL ASSOCIATION, WHICH |5 CHARTERED WITH MLAA.

REGIONAL
CLUB/SHOP ASSOCIATION

FOR ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBERS, PLEASE IDENTIFY SPOUSE AMD, IF ¥YOUTH, BIRTH DATE.

ADD ON: GENDER BIRTH DATE (youth only)

e e e I B L B T

M.AA FEES: FIRST MEMBER IN FAMILY, INCLUDING MAGAZINE 55000
SPOUSE OR 1" ADD UNDER AGE 18: 51400
2 ADD UNDER AGE 18: 900
ALL ADDITIONAL ADDS UNDER AGE 15 {per child only) 5900
INDEPENDENT YOUTH UNDER AGE 18 (per child only): 52500

THESE FEES INCLUDE YOUR MEMBERSHIP INTO THE MATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION.

e e e I B L B T

MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO: NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

MAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO: Michigan Archers Association
1979 M. Reed Rd.
Effective; 10/20/2005 Sanford, MI. 48657 |



Michigan Archers Association

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

ONEW O REKEWAL DATE ! !
NAME PHOME ( )

ADDRESS

cITY STATE ZIP

email

YOU MUST BE A MEMEER OF A CLUE/SHOP AND REGIOMAL ASSOCIATION, WHICH 15 CHARTERED WITH M.A A

REGIOMNAL
CLUB/SHOP ASS0OCIATION

FOR ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBERS, PLEASE IDEMTIFY SPOUSE AND, IF YOUTH, BIRTH DATE.

ADD ON: GENDER BIRTH DATE (youth only)

L e i L

M.AA FEES: FIRST MEMBER IN FAMILY, INCLUDING MAGAZINE S50.00
SPOUSE OR 15" ADD UNDER AGE 18: $14.00
2 ADD UNDER AGE 18 5900
ALL ADDITIONAL ADDS UNDER AGE 18 {per child only) $9.00
INDEPENDENT YOUTH UNDER AGE 18 (per child only): S2500

THESE FEES INCLUDE %OUR MEMEBERSHIP INTO THE NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION.

R B L R T B o G S

MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO: NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

MAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO: Michigan Archers Association
1979 N. Reed Rd.
Effective: 10/20/2048 Sanford, MI. 48657 |



Prime Nexus 6 (pictured)
ATA: 6.5”

Speed: 331 fps

Brace Height: 6.5”
Weight: 4.6 1bs

Draw Length: 24.5-31.5”

Mathews TRX 38 G2
ATA: 38”

Speed: 329 fps

Brace Height 7.0”
Weight 4.87 lbs

Draw Length: 25-31.5”

PSE Citation SE

ATA: 40”

Speed: 306-314 fps
Brace Height: 7.75”
Weight: 5.2 Ibs

Draw Length: 28-33.5”

Selection / Services

- COMPLETE LINE OF BOWS AND

ACCESSORIES
ZI,([)‘X': élst,l,l sDCX - EXPERT CERTIFIED BOW
: MECHANICS
Speed: 322 fps B ICUSTOM BU;‘LT ARROWS
Brace Height: 7.125” Iivadcpaniohdad
Weight: 4.6 1bs - PERSONAL INSTRUCTION BY
Draw Length: 24.5-30” NAA & NFAA CERTIFIED

INSTRUCTOR, JIM “BOw
DADDY” MORROW

- RANGE & FIELD SUPPLIES FOR
DISCRIMINATING ARCHERS

(PRIME KILLER
S INSTINCT

-l =i —w
L i1/ 74

(y’g lﬁ @
7 Y Y
= CAHBO;EXPRESS’ M

RovyaAaL OAK LOCATION
3001 ROCHESTER RD.

ROvYAL OAK, MI 48073
PHONE 248-589-2480







